GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3452
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2000

ACP FOR CGHS PHARMACISTS OF ALLOPATHIC SYSTEM OF MEDICINE
AKHILESH YADAV

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether 1st and Il nd ACP are granted on completion of 12 years and 24 years of regular service, to the CGHS Pharmacists of Allopathic System of Medicine in Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) the reasons for the grant of 1st and lind ACP to Ayurvedic Pharmacists and 1st ACP to Homoeopathic and Unani Pharmacists of CGHS;

(d) whether any proposal is under consideration of the Government to finalise the ACP of the CGHS Pharmacists;
(e) if so, the time by whichiitis likely to be finalised; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(@) & (b) 1st and 1l nd Assured Career Progression has not been granted to allopathic Pharmacists working under CGHS as certain clarification is awaited from the Department of Personnel & Training.

(¢) In the cadre of the Ayurvedic, Homeopathic and Unani Pharmacists in CGHS, Assured Career Progression has been granted in these cadres as they fulfilled all the criteria prescribed under the scheme.

(d) to (f) Information has been furnished vide reply to (a) and (b) above.
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